

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 593 OF 2010

ADITI AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBODH AGARWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
petition

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented that the Matrimonial Suit No,2368 of 2009 on the file of District Court at Alipore, Kolkata has been withdrawn. In view of the same, nothing survives for adjudication. The transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 593 OF 2010

Aditi Agarwal ...Petitioner

Versus

Subodh Agarwal ...Respondent

O R D E R

It is represented that the Matrimonial Suit No,2368 of 2009 on the file of District Court at Alipore, Kolkata has been withdrawn. In view of the same, nothing survives for adjudication. The transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous accordingly.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

New Delhi,
February 25, 2011.